SMART FINSEC LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Kevalin Securities Limited) Registered Office:- F-88, West District Centre, Shivaji Enclave, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027 CIN:- L74899DL1995PLC063562

Phone:-011- 25167071, 45004425 Email Id:-smartfinsec@gmail.com

April 24, 2023

The Secretary
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

SCRIP CODE:

SUB.: Circular of SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above SEBI Circular of 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate (LC) and disclosure and compliance thereof by such Large Corporate.

In this connection, we submit that our company Smart Finsec Limited is not coming under the Large Corporate category as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

Therefore the requirement of filing initial Disclosure in Annexure Aand Annual disclosure in Annexure B1& B2 of the aforementioned SEBI Circular does not arise for the Financial Year 2022-23.

This is for your kind information and updation of records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR SMART FINSEC LTD.

For Smart Finsec Limited

Priyanka Sharma Company Secretary

Priyanka Sharma Company Secretary